
Committee Name:

7/14/2016 1

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Neal Jay Chair Academic University of Houston Houston TX 713-743-2652 jneal@central.uh.edu

Carr Tameka Vice Chair
Retail Food 
Industry Target Minneapolis MN 61-2401-6171 tameka.carr@target.com

Bussiere Venessa Member
Food Service 
Industry Starbucks Seattle WA 206-318-8294 Vanessa_B@comcast.net

Follett Emilee Member
Food Industry 
Support StateFoodSafety.com Orem UT 801-805-4679 jhill@statefoodsafety.com

Moore Eric Member
 Retail Food 
Industry ACME Markets Malvern PA 610-889-4005 eric.moore@acmemarkets.com

Pearson Peri Member State Regulator
Virginia Department of 
Health/OEHS Richmond VA 804-864-7463 Peri.Pearson@vdh.virginia.gov

Plunkett David Member Consumer
Center for Science in the 
Public Interest Washington DC 202777-8319 dplunkett@cspinet.org

Smithwick Joe Member
Retail Food 
Industry Target Minneapolis MN 6122425853 joe.smithwick@target.com

Tharp David Member
Food Industry 
Support

International Association 
for Food Protection Des Moines IA 5152763344 dtharp@foodprotection.org
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